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Wood ! Wood ! ! Wood ! ! !

In order to accommodate such of our
subscrsbers who are indebted to us, and
cannot make it convenient to pay, wc are
willing to receive, a lot of good sound :

dry wood. We trust that a number of j

patrons will avail themselves of this op- -

portumty and square up their accounts

Co! the Exneil- - about four pounds per
diture.

Addressing his constituents a daj'S bout three millions, making

UTO. Colonel Benton adverted to the ex- -

penditure of the General Government as a I

fit cuttiatt. fnr Tvfnrmt huf. nt the same

rebuked the bitter who r
1Tntinmimi

complain of its increase as an abuse re-

sulting from Whig rule. The Colonel

said:

"Let me do justice. Party warfare

throws the blame of thc?e sixty millions

on the present Whig Administration.
Inexorable history will have to qualify
that reproach, and to toll that Demo-

cratic majorities were in Houses of
Congress when that appalling sum was

voted! And further, that it would have

"been seventy, instead of sixty millions, if
the "lower" House (as it is called) had

all the appropriations voted

in the "upper.'"

Keio Counterfeits. and os. on the

City Bank, Cape Island, N. J.. altered

from ones; vig. a female reclining
on a cloud, with horn of plenty ; two fe-

males on her right, and small State arms

on left cud; not like or fives on this

Bank.

3P resident Fillmore is 52 years old,
Laving been born in 1800, in Cayuga coun- -

ty, n7y.

The Savannah Republican says

that the of the State of Georgia
"be a small one, and that but little interest
was felt in the result of the election. In
nnn rrfrotif. it. tric fxrrpprl lint, in nncn tlip
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The Price Current has some Butter

of interest. is a

poiut for aud

for the South and Southwest, the
J receipts of by public con

veyance alone, for ten years amount-

ed to nearly half a million of dollars.

The exports arc large, the city consumers

mainly on

their supplies. the year end-

ing Sept. 1st, 1S52, the receipts and ex-

ports as follows in :
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by women and balloons is so that : Lawrence

is how worms and '

trees keep the
to the Paris Rcvieic there in J

no less than 130,000 looms
of which the products amount in val-

ue to three hundred millions per annum.
The fabrics of Lyons 3'ield or near- -

'

two-thir- ds of that sum a moiety of
the whole is exported three-fifth- s the
exports from Lyons ; the rlrr

greater '

is formidable abroad, especially Great
Brittain and ; but it

at the Exhibition that
Lyons retained

tissues. The 70,000 looms of
occupy 175,000 one-ha- lf of
these are over a radious of from

to leagues; the in the bosom
of are three hundred

firms, four
hundred and fifty to five hundred
The average earning of the is .

30 cents per day. American.

Richest Ui World.
We notice arrival of a hundred

barrels of the famous from

-
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all hands engaged in a general ! ' , , , , . .

I0U0WS
nave

between three and four hundred
A Division of Tczas has been in agita- - j barrels of this fish, together with a few j

tion in that State for more two years j trout They fish on this
past. At the present time the advocates island for fish principally, as the Sis-o- f

division are mainly in Eastern Texas, wit are worth as much again white-wher- e

newspapers are enlisted in fish and trout in lake mar-th- e

cause. We are informed by the ket3. Very little has been done at fish- -

Houston Telegraph that the scheme is j ing this season on L'akc Superior,
rapidly gaining and that it is even j very little can be done at till
proposed to hold an session of the have a canal around these falls; then the
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thinks much j up by the tail in confident of suc- -
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Important
Saturday last, Judge

Supreme
importance. Eight slaves

were brought Virginia
by Mr3.

shipping Texas. writ
corpus was got ,and libera-

tion demanded. After
of the the that as
the slaves were voluntarily brought into
the of York

existence slavery in
except in the fugitives

set liberty'.
the owner asked detention
the be but this

the Court said was unauthrized by
they were accordingly set liberty.

the other
costs be against claimant, but
this the Court as

one hardship as stood

all posses-

sed by owner. will be

the Supreme of
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stood Taylor 185,730,-Cas-
s 172,186,-Ya-

11,117.
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JEitstoti Hassle
At the annnal meeting

of bank held on Monday last,
Di-

rectors :

D. D. James
A. H.

Charles Innes, A. Ilice, Jacob
Krause, Ihrie,

Michael Peter S.
Troxell.

and
At election held atthe

House last,
persons

:

P. Michler, Connor, Frederick
Green,

llussel Philip H.
Shinier, C. Field,

Samuel C. James

A has
Macon,

were in favor of
of a law each county

to vote of people,
be in

and also in of a vote of
of Georgia determine a
law for shall

to sale of liquor within its
limits.

Elk

Pennsylvania Official Vote.

Allegheny

Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair

Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Carbon
Centre
Chester

Columbia

sources.

pujton

about

city.

Indiana
Jefierson
Juniata

great,
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne

M'Kcan

Mifflin

Montour

2018
7226
2430
1943
2310
0503
1931
3930
5766
2533
2035
1536

5520
2642
1733
1318
2102
3427
3188
2675

423
2733
3867
3358
831

2602
2041
1827
1484.

6578
1064
2118
3493
5340
2790

2693
1620
2098
5767
1455
4403
2451

United States
Philad.

profit

county 20656
Tike
Potter 661
Schuylkill 4758
Somerset 1203

3946

2614
1994

Venango 1899
Warren 1629

4064
Wayne 2362

5509
Wyoming 1258
York 55S5

2725
0615
2093
1805
2273
4913
2590
3520
4928

1401

1916
5700
1218

1165
2775
2878
36S3
2073

4015
3030
3904

1559
2511
2337
1115

11636
1934
3105
2993
3339
2085

2211
1392
418

4791

2978
1619
1413
8908

202
263

4128
296
2035

177
1564
30S1
1161
10S2
3810
1232
3203

4700

Total 179743
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The official Berks

For in 1852.

The 13erks and Journal says:
did party look more

than leaders last Tuesday
evening, when returns began come

They had pledged the county
friends for majority
for and King. They had been

with large sums money
reach this which freely

upon The Tele- - lake will dollars being

opposes it, value, the given for single vote,

there division from entire ward, borough and

proposed, into Eastern and The the and make assurance
Texas, there great danger the test that swims fresh sure, banner was offered the

section free water. The fishermen that polling largest increased vote.
which would these fish, when hung the wireworkers the

slave the summer day, will melt extraordinary that up
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Wagener, George Barnet,

McKeen, Ileeder, Wm.
Geo. H.

Wilking, Matthew Peter
Butz,

Farmers Mechanics ESaisk.
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ter Daniel
Henry.
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Susquehanna
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Union
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"Taking by Forelock."
Scarcely had polls closed Tuesday
evening, our patriotic citi-

zens themselves as applicants
for offices of Postmaster and Collec- -

The Prospective
find follwing probable

Cabinet Officers Pierce
journals :

James Pa. Secretary of State.
John A. Dix. of of Treasury.
David Tod, Secretary the Interior.
Robert of N.J. Secr'ry Navy

Houston, of Texas, Secr'ry War.
Linn ofKy., Postmaster General.
Henry Wise, of General.

An auther
bing

863

729

559

866

807

would it

nrmir-- i

279

215

204

19.791

the
the

were

would either

were

were
two

the the

limits

State

somc

the list

out.

I

Child Shot in-- ins Father. The
Wilksbarre Jifa.) Advocate relates a most
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years or age, in me woous gatnenng cnes-nut- s,

and supposing him to be a deer, fired
his rifle and shot the little fellow

j the back! On approaching each other '
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shoot and afterwards added, "Fath- - j

er, you will bury on the farm, won t
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3 Tuesday, at polls mature earlicr) win
to deposit vote. bystander but alter all are not down in or

challenged to vote, when which compare no disadvan- - sooner or a--
clined to kiss The iuspec-- ! of thcse s embraced in wait3 us our common

face to rather j . . ashes of allto which abovefor a legal voter, it ; know at arms' length, in
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amid suppressed laughter of the

J5gf One of exchanges says: "The
creditors stockholders of the
States IBank of the State of Pennsylvania
should not There is a good
time for too. We learn
that negotiations are now on between
the creditors and stockholders of
iBank to wind up financial affairs in a
manner satisfactory to both. The basis
of arrangements is that
and stockholders each a like

centage of the available
arrangement, it is expected, a
handsome centage to

California. of passengers
who at San Francisco during the
quarter ending 30th of September was
19,217. There that during the
same period 3,564. The shipment of gold
for the to 810,- -
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But

Well, the admonition wears a certain
aspect austerity or sharpness, but bears

a core of as well. The
human is less lithe and vigorous,
the face is less and beaute-
ous in age in youth ; yet has its
graces wherever have been blas-

ted by the mildews of a disordered prime.
Admirable, in all its stages, is the crown

God's earthly workmanship, un--

whole ? the facilities for public corrupted by untarnished by sin; and

struction have and improved, never more so than
silvered locks and sunken cheekshas not that oversight and care .
the evening repose ot the passions which

parents formerly exercised over the Lad and pre-
school been relaxing in the same ratio-?-

' yented the course active life. Now
Has there not been a disposition conscience, so often overborne and stifled

last fifteen or twenty years to entrust jiT the fierce clamors or the
fell swoon re-asse- rts and

their management too to .
dicates its rightful ascendancy; now hea- -

schools officers and teachers earth recedesven draws as ; now
themselves the trouble to exercise that the soul and itself for

supervision over which they the great visibly ap-W- e

believe The has been,
' Poaching. The are juster than
we are in their instinctive and

and still is, to rely much on agen- - j
! sal deference to Age, "length

cy ot others. Ihe parent after providing of days jn some seuse a Di- -
the means, is too prone to leave school , vine approbation and Manifestly

070,528. In to this, 1,800,000, . officers and teachers to the nrosecution the soul, which steadily near3 the con- -

not in the above was to leave in their duties withoufc furfcher CQnce and fines 0f the ought to
the steamer on the 17th ot October. ; . . j catch something of that glory which

in this consists the neglect of which we atra0spohereffllg their and radiate it, even
A in View. Mr. John Crofts complain. They both need to be looked though dial plate, "the

Coffield, aged 76 years, died on the 28th after, that they are negligent in their human face divine."
ult., at residence in Ann-s- t, where he duti bufc thafc theh. lafcorg b(J ren. ; 3ljt age is not merely " a savor of life
had for several years in a penurious

' J unt0 life" it is a of the foul de- -
dered effective, and complete

and retired manner. It was i. v that more more
form ity of evil, as well as of the essential

by his penurious that he had saved y the and personal mspec- - lovelii;ess good. The and
a small sum of money, earned at his trade, tion of those whseo offspring arc instrusted inexperience youth may a mit- -

boots and shoes, but great was the to their instruction and management. Ev- - igation sentence for deeds which even
surprise of his friends and others on experienced teacher knows full well

'

they cannot excuse; the tempestuous whirl
the boots in thecornerof his room, . of middle life may or distort

,? the influence that the occasional visits of .soon alter his death, tofand some oltnem perceptions the moral character oi
erally crammed with old wallets filled parents have effect to his labors, iUanyacts which a calm scrutinizing would
with the "root all evil." It is impossible ' and the stimulus such attentions exhibit as unworthy and culpable; but a
at present, to tell amount of fortune impart to the efforts the scholar. vicious Old Age-- an Old Age of decaying
he has left, but we have heard it ostium- - j Much of tleficiency out 0f but still domineering appetites

at so large, sum as to seem incredi- - f. ed locks not without
ble, $200,000," and what makes it more in- - illy qualified teachers, and imperfect text

releetion and without God-terc- sting

to the parties concerned, he has books, thirty years ago, was up by of seren;ty devoid of of respect
lelt a will as long as the moral law, well

I
the good custom ot visitation; and self-estee- m surely this is among the

Eastern Texas. It is stated that the sue- - ' and entirely disappear, except the bones. to the time of closing the polls large and faithfully executed, which he dc-- 1 and ,nuch 0f the advantge, we have gain- - saddest sights of a misguided, sin sick
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HT The New York Tribune publishes and our 6Ch00k at the been impelled to open. The name is a- -
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like white-fis- h and trout. Lake Supeior a hat or a pair boots. Hundreds of ; in and Wales j 118,398 in Ger- - any defect in our system, but
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